Introducing
the GAME-CHANGER in IC
to Electric Conversions
A80600X
A80900X
A100X
SERIES
w

ON
1.1 Manufacturer C.A.R.E.R. Srl
1.2 Manufacturer‘s type designation A80X A80@900X A100X
1.3 Drive electric electric electric
1.4 Operator type seat seat seat
1.5 Load capacity/rated load Q ( t ) 8 8 10
1.6 Load centre distance C (mm) 600 900 600
1.8 Load distance X (mm) 720 (1) (2) 740 (1) (2) 760 (1) (2)
1.9 Wheelbase Y (mm) 2365 2500 2500
W
EI
GH
TS 2.1 Weight  (kg) 14100 16750 17460
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear  (kg) 19469 / 2631 21822 / 2928 24395 / 3065
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear  (kg) 7000 / 7100 8570 / 8180 8960 / 8500
W
HE
EL
S
3.1 Tyres type SE-SEG SEG SEG
3.2 Tyre size, front 355/50-20 8.25-15 300-15 300-15
3.3 Tyre size, rear 300-15 300-15 300-15
3.5 Wheels, number front rear (x = driven wheels) 2X/2 4X/2 4X/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1500 1560 1660 1660
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1450 1450 1450
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α/β ( ° ) 6/10 (2) 6/10 (2) 6/10 (2)
4.2 Closed mast height h1 (mm) 2800 2890 2950
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 100 100 100
4.4 Lift (standard mast) h3 (mm) 3400 3400 3400
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 4650 4750 4800
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2895 2895 2895
4.8 Seat height h7 (mm) 1700 1700 1700
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 820 820 820
4.19 Overall length L1 (mm) 4770 5530 4950
4.20 Length to face of forks L2 (mm) 3570 3730 3750
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1830 2000 2200 2200
4.22 Fork dimensions ExSxL (mm) 200x60x1200 200x70x1800 200x60x1200
4.23 Fork carriage iso 2328/30, FEM/A,B 4A 4A 5A
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 1800 2000 2000
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 200 200 200
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 220 220 220
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 crossways Ast (mm) 5120 5300 5310
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 5320 5500 5510
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 3200 3350 3350
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 1100 1200 1200
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
5.1 Travel speed, laden / unladen  (km/h) 19/20 19/20 17/19
5.2 Lift speed, laden / unladen  (m/s) 0,38/0,5 0,38/0,5 0,32/0,44
5.3 Lowering speed, laden / unladen  (m/s) 0,5/0,4 0,5/0,4 0,5/0,4
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden / unladen (S2 60')  ( N ) 8300 / 9400 8200 / 9400 7900 / 9300
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, laden / unladen (S2 5')  ( N ) 32000 / 33100 31900 / 33000 31500 / 32900
5.7 Gradeability, laden / unladen (S2 30')  ( % ) 7,5 / 12,6 7,2 / 11,9 6,4 / 11,4
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden / unladen (S2 5')  ( % ) 14,7 / 23,9 14,2 / 22,7 12,6 / 21,8
5.9 Acceleration time, laden / unladen (10 m)  ( s ) 6,5 / 5,1 6,6 / 5,2 7 / 5,3
5.10 Service brake: mech./hydr./electr. hydraulic/electric hydraulic/electric hydraulic/electric
M
OT
OR
 /
BA
TT
. 6.1 Drive motor rating (S2 60')  (kW) 2x15 2x15 2x15